| Reference:       | FOI.2627.20                |
|------------------|----------------------------|
| Subject:         | Clinical engineer training |
| Date of Request: | 3 March 2020               |

## Requested:

- 1. Which training providers do you use for Clinical Engineer training?

  Example answers: Avensys UK Training Ltd, Eastwood Park Training, OEM training
- 2. Do you employ Apprentices in any Medical Engineering roles?
- 3. How many Clinical Engineers are employed in your EBME/Clinical Engineering department?

## Response:

- 1. Hywel Dda University Health Board (HB) does not utilise any external providers for Clinical Engineering training.
- 2. The UHB does not currently have a medical engineering apprenticeship scheme.
- 3. The UHB currently 30 whole time equivalent (WTE) engineers employed within the UHB's clinical engineering department.